1	State of Arkansas	A 70 111			
2	84th General Assembly	A Bill			
3	Regular Session, 2003		HOUSE BILL	2599	
4					
5	By: Representative Key				
6					
7					
8	For An Act To Be Entitled				
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS SEWAGE DISPOSAL ACT				
10	TO AUTI	TO AUTHORIZE THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH TO REQUIRE			
11	DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVES TO POST A BOND; TO SET				
12	THE MINIMUM BOND AT NO LESS THAN TWO THOUSAND				
13	DOLLARS (\$2,000); TO AUTHORIZE THE BOARD TO ADOPT				
14	RULES REGARDING THE AMOUNT OF THE BONDS; AND FOR				
15	OTHER 1	PURPOSES.			
16					
17	Subtitle				
18	TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS SEWAGE DISPOSAL				
19	ACT	TO AUTHORIZE THE STATE BOARD OF			
20	HEAL	LTH TO REQUIRE DESIGNATED			
21	REPI	RESENTATIVES TO POST A BOND.			
22					
23					
24	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	SAS:		
25					
26	SECTION 1. The	e purpose of this act is to authorize th	ne State Board	of	
27	Health to require designated representatives to post a designated				
28	representative contractor's bond, to set the minimum bond at no less than two				
29	thousand dollars (\$2,000), and to authorize the board to adopt rules				
30	regarding the amount	of the bond.			
31					
32					
33					
34					
35					
36					